
newarkohiorotary.org         District6690.org           /NewarkRotaryClub
A ROTARY INTERNATIONAL CLUB

ROTOGRAM
2024-2025

All Meetings At Noon Tuesday

THIS WEEK’S MEETING

Newark Rotary Committees 2024-2025

•FRANK L BEGGS: 1927-28   •ROBERT C. BATTAT: 1970-71   •DONN E. ALSPACH: 1988-89
•DARREL JONES: 1957-58   •THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1976-77  •ROBERT H. MCGAUGHY: 2003-2004

GARY BAKER: 2024-25 

DISTRICT GOVERNORS FROM NEWARK ROTARY

DIRECTOR, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL
THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1990-1992

TRUSTEE, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION
THEODORE D. GRILEY: 2001-2005

ALWAYS IN OUR MEMORY 2015-16 PRESIDENT ERIN KENNEDY (1960-2015)

President
President-Elect
President-Nominee
Secretary
Treasurer
Immediate Past President

Club Service

Vocational Service

Community Service

International Service

Youth Service

Fellowship/Logistics
Club Programs
Chaplains
Music
Sergeant-at-Arms
Communications
Historical
Social
Technology

Membership
Orientation

Mentorship

Special Needs
Rotary Awards
Rotary Volunteers

Engagement
Newark Rotary Foundation
Fundraising

Rotary International Foundation
Grants
Global Projects
Polio Plus

Youth Exchange
Junior Ethics
Student Visits

Janice LoRaso
Brendan Underwood
Nate Adams
Tom Slater
Ray Barber
Jim Cooper III

Eric Ricketts
Pamela Watkins
Carol Thress
Tom Slater
Pat Je�ries
Natasha Short
Angie Ryan
Susan Leithauser
Ruben Clark

Brendan Underwood

Nate Adams

Peter Larson

Joe Sinsabaugh

Jennifer Roberts

Chuck Moore
Tom Marcelain
Kate St. James
Je� James

Talya Greathouse
Jerry Besanceney
Deb Tegtmeyer
Lori Carlson
Melissa Owens
Molly Ingold
Dustin Neely

Jim Francis
Pat Je�ries
Joe Sinsabaugh
Heather Powell

Beth Gra�
Trevor Thomas
Barb Quackenbush

Home
Cell
Cell
Home
Home
Cell

Cell
O�ice

O�ice

Cell

Cell

Cell

Cell

Cell
Home
Home
Home

Home
Home
Home
O�ice
Home
Cell

Home
Home
Cell
Cell

Cell
Home
Home

Cell
O�ice
Cell
Home
Home
Cell

740-334-9058
740-450-2265
740-323-6824
740-366-6143
614-834-0657
740-398-2347 

740-344-8709
440-264-3213       
740-404-9551
740-366-6143
740-344-3980
740-405-7742
740-258-3498 
614-507-0751
740-392-9246

740-450-2265

740-877-7272
740-344-7895
614-365-1580
740-587-4447

740-323-6824

614-496-7883
614-394-3908
740-587-2647
740-323-2100
740-507-3603
740-366-3184
740-403-7336

614-226-2640

740-501-0875

740-403-9552 

740-366-7677
740-344-3980
740-501-0875
419-233-2930

740-225-9417
740-877-2591
740-334-9107

Cell
O�ice

Cell

O�ice

O�ice

O�ice
Ext.
Cell

Cell
Cell
Cell

O�ice
O�ice
O�ice

Cell

Cell
O�ice

740-605-1981

740-398-1690
740-366-4444

740-334-8302 
740-348-1228

740-326-4154

740-587-2746

740-348-1706

740-345-1970
204  

740-975-4967

740-334-8302

740-920-4795
740-788-3118
740-670-7041

WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 29, 2024

UPCOMING PROGRAMS

First Federal's 90th Birthday & History

Oct 8 - Susan Larson, Exec Dir of NGSO, & Kathy Lorenz, art teacher at 
NHS on their collaboration for the NGSO Season Opener

This week's Rotary Speaker is our own club member Sally Heckman. 
Sally, the CEO and President of First Federal in Newark will discuss First 

Federal’s 90 year history,  the part community bank’s play today, the current 
rate environment and other financial insights and updates.

Presented by Sally Heckman, CEO & President 
of First Federal Savings



LAST WEEK’S MEETING NOTES PROGRAM

ANNOUNCEMENTS

THOUGHT OF THE WEEK

Chan Cochran introduced today’s guest, 
Lieutenant Governor, John Husted. Lieutenant 
Gov. Husted is from Montpelier, Ohio in the 
northwestern corner of the state. He went to 
the University of Dayton where he was an 
All-American Defensive back on the football team 
that won the Division III national championship 
in 1989. After college, Lt. Gov. Husted worked in 
economic development for the Dayton, Ohio 
Chamber of Commerce before entering state 
government where he has held numerous roles. 
Lieutenant Governor Husted has been an incredibly 
effective Lt. Governor, particularly in the area he is 
most passionate about: economic development. 

Lieutenant Governor Husted shared his views on 
the current state of things in the State of Ohio. He 
is proud of the work that has taken place over the 
last 30 years to transform Ohio into one of the most 
sought-after states in which to do business. CNBC 
recently ranked Ohio No. 7 in its list of “Best States in 
which to Do Business” (after being ranked 37th not 
too long ago). Governor Husted shared his belief that 
Ohio truly is the “Heart of it All.” We make things that 
power our economy and he is proud of that and it’s 
something that we can be proud of. The new Intel 
chip-making plant is an important piece in the future 
of American manufacturing and the re-shoring of a 
vital component in our national interest. Lieutenant 
Governor Husted also remarked that Central Ohio and 
Licking County in particular are benefiting as much as 
anywhere in Ohio from Ohio’s economic resurgence, 
but there are challenges that come with change. 
Housing, infrastructure, and a solid, long-term vision 
are required to ensure a successful future.

Mr. Husted then took time to answer many questions from the audience.

“This is a changing world. We must be prepared to change with it. The story of Rotary will 
have to be written again and again.”  - Paul Harris

President Janice LoRaso rang the bell. Tom Slater and Peter Larson started the 
group singing R-O-T-A-R-Y. John Wilson led us in the invocation and Pledge of 
Allegiance. Tom Slater and Peter Larson led us in the singing the birthday song for 
September birthdays and an additional song, “When We Meet at Rotary".  

Guests: President-Elect Brendan Underwood 
acknowledged today’s numerous guests and visiting 
Rotarians. They were not introduced individually in the 
interest of time, given the sheer number.

Student Guests: Students from Licking Valley High 
School and Heath High School shared their reflections

Last Week Reporter: Lee Heckman

SECURE ONLINE PAYMENT INFORMATION
You have the ability for online payment 
of dues, fines and raffle tickets, etc.

Visit: www.newarkrotary.org -  
At the navigation bar select “Member 
Area” then select “Make a Payment”.  

Complete the payment box with amount 
and description. Click pay now, you will 
go to the submit payment page and  
enter your information including an 
email for your receipt. When finished 
entering the information select
“Submit Payment”. 

Description Types (not limited to, but  
can include): Dues, Guest Meal, Fines, 
Football Pool, Raffle Ticket


