#### Newark Rotary Committees 2024–2025

President President-Elect President-Nominee Secretary Treasurer Immediate Past President	Janice LoRaso Brendan Underwood Nate Adams Tom Slater Ray Barber Jim Cooper III	Cell Home	740-334-9058 740-450-2265 740-323-6824 740-366-6143 614-834-0657 740-398-2347	Cell Cell Office	740-605-1981 740-398-1690 740-366-4444
Club Service	Brendan Underwood	Office	740-450-2265		
Fellowship/Logistics Club Programs Chaplains Music Sergeant-at-Arms Communications Historical Social Technology	Eric Ricketts Pamela Watkins Carol Thress Tom Slater Pat Jeffries Natasha Short Angie Ryan Susan Leithauser Ruben Clark	Home Cell Home Home Cell Cell Office	740-344-8709 440-264-3213 740-404-9551 740-366-6143 740-344-3980 740-405-7742 740-258-3498 614-507-0751 740-392-9246	Cell Office Cell	740-334-8302 740-348-1228 740-326-4154
Vocational Service	Nate Adams	Cell	740-323-6824		
Membership Orientation Mentorship	Chuck Moore Tom Marcelain Kate St. James Jeff James	Cell Home Home Home	740-877-7272 740-344-7895 614-365-1580 740-587-4447	Office	740-587-2746
Community Service	Peter Larson	Cell	614-226-2640		
Special Needs Rotary Awards Rotary Volunteers Engagement Newark Rotary Foundation Fundraising	Talya Greathouse Jerry Besanceney Deb Tegtmeyer Lori Carlson Melissa Owens Molly Ingold Dustin Neely	Home Home Office Home Cell	614-496-7883 614-394-3908 740-587-2647 740-323-2100 740-507-3603 740-366-3184 740-403-7336	Office Office Ext. Cell	740-348-1706 740-345-1970 204 740-975-4967
International Service	Joe Sinsabaugh	Cell	740-501-0875		
Rotary International Foundation Grants Global Projects Polio Plus	Jim Francis Pat Jeffries Joe Sinsabaugh Heather Powell	Home Home Cell Cell	740-366-7677 740-344-3980 740-501-0875 419-233-2930	Cell Cell Cell	740-334-8302
Youth Service	Jennifer Roberts	Cell	740-403-9552		
Youth Exchange Junior Ethics Student Visits	Beth Graff Trevor Thomas Barb Quackenbush	Cell Home Home	740-225-9417 740-877-2591 740-334-9107	Office Office Office	740-920-4795 740-788-3118 740-670-7041

**ROTOGRAM** 2024-2025



# WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 29, 2024

All Meetings At Noon Tuesday

### THIS WEEK'S MEETING

# First Federal's 90th Birthday & History



### Presented by Sally Heckman, CEO & President of First Federal Savings

This week's Rotary Speaker is our own club member Sally Heckman. Sally, the CEO and President of First Federal in Newark will discuss First Federal's 90 year history, the part community bank's play today, the current rate environment and other financial insights and updates.

### **UPCOMING PROGRAMS**

Oct 8 - Susan Larson, Exec Dir of NGSO, & Kathy Lorenz, art teacher at NHS on their collaboration for the NGSO Season Opener

ALWAYS IN OUR MEMORY 2015-16 PRESIDENT ERIN KENNEDY (1960-2015)

DISTRICT GOVERNORS FROM NEWARK ROTARY -

•FRANK L BEGGS: 1927-28 •ROBERT C. BATTAT: 1970-71 •DONN E. ALSPACH: 1988-89 •DARREL JONES: 1957-58 •THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1976-77 •ROBERT H. MCGAUGHY: 2003-2004 GARY BAKER: 2024-25

#### - DIRECTOR, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 1990-1992

#### TRUSTEE, ROTARY INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION

THEODORE D. GRILEY: 2001-2005

### — A ROTARY INTERNATIONAL CLUB —

# LAST WEEK'S MEETING NOTES

**President Janice LoRaso** rang the bell. **Tom Slater** and **Peter Larson** started the group singing R-O-T-A-R-Y. **John Wilson** led us in the invocation and Pledge of Allegiance. **Tom Slater** and **Peter Larson** led us in the singing the birthday song for September birthdays and an additional song, "*When We Meet at Rotary*".

Guests: **President-Elect Brendan Underwood** acknowledged today's numerous guests and visiting Rotarians. They were not introduced individually in the interest of time, given the sheer number.

Student Guests: Students from Licking Valley High School and Heath High School shared their reflections

Last Week Reporter: Lee Heckman



# SECURE ONLINE PAYMENT INFORMATION

You have the ability for online payment of dues, fines and raffle tickets, etc.

#### Visit: www.newarkrotary.org -

At the navigation bar select "Member Area" then select "Make a Payment".

Complete the payment box with amount and description. Click pay now, you will go to the submit payment page and enter your information including an email for your receipt. When finished entering the information select "Submit Payment".

Description Types (not limited to, but can include): Dues, Guest Meal, Fines, Football Pool, Raffle Ticket



## PROGRAM

**Chan Cochran** introduced today's guest, Lieutenant Governor, John Husted. Lieutenant Gov. Husted is from Montpelier, Ohio in the northwestern corner of the state. He went to the University of Dayton where he was an All-American Defensive back on the football team that won the Division III national championship in 1989. After college, Lt. Gov. Husted worked in economic development for the Dayton, Ohio Chamber of Commerce before entering state government where he has held numerous roles. Lieutenant Governor Husted has been an incredibly effective Lt. Governor, particularly in the area he is most passionate about: economic development.

Lieutenant Governor Husted shared his views on the current state of things in the State of Ohio. He is proud of the work that has taken place over the last 30 years to transform Ohio into one of the most sought-after states in which to do business. CNBC recently ranked Ohio No. 7 in its list of "Best States in which to Do Business" (after being ranked 37th not too long ago). Governor Husted shared his belief that Ohio truly is the "Heart of it All." We make things that power our economy and he is proud of that and it's something that we can be proud of. The new Intel chip-making plant is an important piece in the future of American manufacturing and the re-shoring of a vital component in our national interest. Lieutenant Governor Husted also remarked that Central Ohio and Licking County in particular are benefiting as much as anywhere in Ohio from Ohio's economic resurgence, but there are challenges that come with change. Housing, infrastructure, and a solid, long-term vision are required to ensure a successful future.

Mr. Husted then took time to answer many questions from the audience.





## THOUGHT OF THE WEEK

"This is a changing world. We must be prepared to change with it. The story of Rotary will have to be written again and again." – Paul Harris